DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2023-994942

03/24/2023 09:09 AM

LAW OFFICE OF TYLER H. FAIR

SHAWNYNE GARREN. RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By: When Recorded Mail To: Tyler H. Fair, Esq. 3141 US Hwy. 50, Ste. B-1 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements To: DOMINIC M. GRECO RANDI G. GRECO 658 Joette Dr. Gardnerville, NV 89460

## INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

Parcel Number: 1220-21-810-030

The undersigned grantors declare:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ \_-0-\_, Not Pursuant to a Sale. There is no sale involved in this transfer. This conveyance transfers the grantors' interest into their revocable living trust pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code \$11930.

This is a transfer under section 62 of the Revenue and Taxation Code as a transfer to a revocable trust.

and for no consideration,

DOMINIC M. GRECO and RANDI G. GRECO, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereby grants to

DOMINIC M. GRECO and RANDI G. GRECO, Trustees of the DOMINIC M. GRECO and RANDI G. GRECO Revocable Trust, created under that certain declaration of trust dated March 23, 2023,

the following described real property in the County of Douglas State of Nevada:

Lot 93, of Gardnerville Ranchos Subdivision #7, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27th, 1974, as Document No. 72456

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-21-810-030

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining

Dated: 3-23-2023

DOMINIC M. GRECO

Dated: 3. 23-2023

RANDIG GRECO

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada	Ì		\ \
County of Washoe	)		_ \ \
On 03/23/2023 , before me, Ona	lau R. Fau	\(\overline{L}\), notary public, person	ally appeared
DOMINIC M. GRECO and RANDI G. GRECO	), who proved to	me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be
the persons whose names are subscribed to the with	in instrument an	id acknowledged to me th	nat they executed the
same in their authorized capacities, and that by their	r signatures on t	the instrument the person	ns, or the entity upon
behalf of which the persons acted, executed the inst	rument.	. / /	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the S	State of Colorado that the	foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Candace & Fair			
(Notary Signature)		(Seal)	CANDACE L. FAIR
		\$ 120 St	Notary Public - California Ei Dorado County SCOMMISSION # 2349297
		мус	Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2025
\ / /			

	STATE OF NEVADA  DECLARATION OF VALUE  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)  a) 1220-21-810-030  b)  c)  d)		
	2. Type of Property:	\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. I c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		$\neg$
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE	_
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:	ų.
	i) Other	NOTES: Verified Trust - js	
	1)		
	3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00	Mary Service
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper Transfer Tax Value:	(y) (s	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00	
	4. If Exemption Claimed:	0.001.117	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	s transfer to revocable trust without consideration	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption.		
	5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	er penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR	S
	375.110, that the information provided is correct t	o the best of their information and belief, and can be	
	supported by documentation if called upon to sub-	stantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore,	the
		emption, or other determination of additional tax due, m	ay
	result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inter	est at 1% per month.	
	Pursuant to NRS 37540304th Buyar and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any additional amount ow	ed.
P		Capacity Agent	
	Signature	Capacity Agent	
P	Signature	Capacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
	Print Name: Dominic M. Greco & Randi G. Greco	Print Name: Dominic M. Greco & Randi G. Greco	
١	Address: 658 Joette Dr.	Address: 658 Joette Dr.	
1	City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville	
	State: NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89460	
١,	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>i</u>	
	(required if not the seller or buyer)		
	Print Name: Tyler Fair, Esq.	Escrow #	
	Address: 3141 US Hwy. 50, Ste. B-1 City: South Lake Tahoe State:	California Zip: 96150	
		M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	